



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

ICTR-00-55C-PT
1-3-2010
(1177 - 1176)

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

1177
Dieng

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER III

Before Judge: Dennis C. M. Byron, Presiding

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 1 March 2010

JUDICIAL
RECEIVED
ARCHIVES

2010 MAR - 1 11:59 AM
[Signature]

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Idelphonse NIZEYIMANA

CASE NO. ICTR-2000-55C-PT

SCHEDULING ORDER

Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

Richard Karegyesa
Drew White
Yasmine Chubin
Astou Mbow

Defence Counsel for Idelphonse Nizeyimana:

John Philpot

[Signature]

1. On 25 February 2010, the Chamber granted, in part, the Prosecution's motion to amend the Indictment ("Decision").
2. In the Decision, the Chamber ordered that the French version of the Amended Indictment be filed on 3 March 2010 and a further appearance of Idelphonse Nizeyimana be held on 4 March 2010 at 4 p.m. pursuant to Rule 50 (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence.
3. The Chamber notes that the French version of the Amended Indictment will not be available until 4 March 2010. Therefore, the Chamber decides to postpone the further appearance until 5 March 2010 at 11 a.m. in order to provide Idelphonse Nizeyimana with time to review the French version of the Amended Indictment.
4. The Chamber also informs the Parties that a status conference will follow the further appearance.

FOR THESE REASONS, THE CHAMBER

ORDERS that a further appearance shall be held 5 March 2010 at 11 a.m. as provided for under Rule 50 (B) immediately followed by a status conference; and

REQUESTS that the Registrar make arrangements for a further appearance to be held 5 March 2010.

Arusha, 1 March 2010, done in English.



Dennis C. M. Byron
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

